

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

State: SD
 County: CHARLES MIX
 LAKE ANDES NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Opened at: FHWA, Lakewood, CO
 By: Brenda McGehee
 Date: 08/07/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 08/07/07

Contract Awarded to: Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc. Date: 09/05/07

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 980 Martin, SD 57551	1,378,132.60	
Bituminous Paving, Inc. Box 6 Ortonville, MN 56278	1,426,689.80	
Engineer's Estimate	1,185,478.80	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	ALL	113,824.00	113,824.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		190,000.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		108,000.00	108,000.00
15206-0000	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	64.6	60.70	3,921.22
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		59.00	3,811.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	11,951.00
15215-3000	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	3	1,821.00	5,463.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,770.00	5,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	21,000.00
15216-2000	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	193.6	60.70	11,751.52
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		59.00	11,422.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	13,552.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	ALL	6,678.00	6,678.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	ALL	7,925.00	7,925.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		7,700.00	7,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	1,400.0	4.67	6,538.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		4.50	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.25	5,950.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	140	8.34	1,167.60
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		8.00	1,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	350	19.35	6,772.50
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		19.00	6,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	4,550.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	8.1	2,075.00	16,807.50
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		2,020.00	16,362.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	22,680.00
20301-0300	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERT			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	2	16,573.50	33,147.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		16,200.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	24,000.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	7	1,225.90	8,581.30
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,200.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	9,800.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	20	59.00	1,180.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		58.00	1,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	4,400	5.13	22,572.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		5.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	55,000.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	335	27.25	9,128.75
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		27.00	9,045.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	6,030.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	3,100	6.68	20,708.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		6.50	20,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	46,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	460	18.21	8,376.60
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		18.00	8,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	6,670.00
20802-0000	CUYD	FOUNDATION FILL			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	750	45.40	34,050.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		44.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	14,250.00
20803-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	110	36.42	4,006.20
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		36.00	3,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.50	3,795.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	1,600	31.42	50,272.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		31.00	49,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	72,000.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	440	29.32	12,900.80
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		29.00	12,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		97.00	42,680.00
30105-2000	TON	SUBBASE GRADING B			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	11,000	15.41	169,510.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		15.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	198,000.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	6,350	15.65	99,377.50
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		15.50	98,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	127,000.00
55701-3000	MFBM	STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER, PLASTIC			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	2.88	12,165.89	35,037.76
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		12,000.00	34,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,835.00	19,684.80

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202-0800	LNFT	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	360	182.11	65,559.60
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		180.00	64,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	39,600.00
60211-1200	EACH	END SECTION FOR 48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	14	1,316.66	18,433.24
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		1,300.00	18,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	24,500.00
60222-3250	LNFT	10 FEET SPAN, 10 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, DOUBLE BARREL			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	80	5,262.00	420,960.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		5,120.00	409,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	160,000.00
61401-0000	CUYD	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	180	163.00	29,340.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		160.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	16,200.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	100	142.00	14,200.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		140.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,000.00
61701-1250	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	176	29.00	5,104.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		29.00	5,104.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,520.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	8	3,093.43	24,747.44
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	20,000.00
62201-0200	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	35	97.13	3,399.55
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		95.00	3,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0350	HOUR	BACKHOE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	25	72.85	1,821.25
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		71.00	1,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,875.00
62201-0950	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	25	121.41	3,035.25
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		120.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	80	133.55	10,684.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201-3000	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	40	157.83	6,313.20
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		155.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	5,800.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	80	34.00	2,720.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		35.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	2,560.00
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	20	182.11	3,642.20
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		180.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	3,700.00
62302-1100	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	40	182.11	7,284.40
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		180.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	7,400.00
62407-0000	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	700	10.76	7,532.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		11.00	7,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.75	3,325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	9	397.20	3,574.80
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		390.00	3,510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	2,700.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	8	141.29	1,130.32
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		140.00	1,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	4	119.74	478.96
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		120.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	8	461.70	3,693.60
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		455.00	3,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,040.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	30	70.34	2,110.20
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		70.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.50	645.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	16	144.58	2,313.28
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		140.00	2,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		68.00	1,088.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	16	55.87	893.92
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		55.00	880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.50	808.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	350	14.30	5,005.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		14.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	4,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/07/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: RRP LAAN 101(1)

Project Name: NORTH AND SOUTH DIKES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	100	39.04	3,904.00
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		38.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	1,600.00
64703-1500	EACH	MITIGATION, IRRIGATION CONTROL STRUCTURE			
		Doug O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.	2	20,278.07	40,556.14
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		19,800.00	39,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	16,000.00